
Reading Through the New Testament (chronologically) 

Spiritual Growth happens because of the work of the Spirit and our entering 

into spiritual practices. The following reading plan will take you through the 

New Testament by early May.  

 This plan does not have readings scheduled for Saturday & Sunday – this 

gives you an opportunity to catch up if you missed a day or 2. 

 I find it works best having a specific time each day to read. Mornings are 

great, but feel free to use any time that works consistently for you. 

 Read the Bible for the sake of learning, not simply to accomplish the 

day’s reading. Invite God to give you wisdom and understanding as you 

read. 

Date Day Text  

1 Jan Sat   

2 Jan Sun   

3 Jan Mon Luke 1; John 1:1-14  

4 Jan Tue Matthew 1; Luke 2:1-38  

5 Jan Wed Matthew 2; Luke 2:39-52  

6 Jan Thu Matthew 3; Mark 1; Luke 3  

7 Jan Fri Matthew 4; Luke 4-5; John 1:15-51  

8 Jan Sat   

9 Jan Sun   

10 Jan Mon John 2-4  

11 Jan Tue Mark 2  

12 Jan Wed John 5  

13 Jan Thu Matthew 12:1-21; Mark 3; Luke 6  

14 Jan Fri Matthew 5-7  

15 Jan Sat   

16 Jan Sun   

17 Jan Mon Matthew 8:1-13; Luke 7  

18 Jan Tue Matthew 11  

19 Jan Wed Matthew 12:22-50; Luke 11  

20 Jan Thu Matthew 13; Luke 8  

21 Jan Fri Matthew 8:14-34; Mark 4-5  

22 Jan Sat   

23 Jan Sun   

24 Jan Mon Matthew 9-10  

25 Jan Tue Matthew 14; Mark 6; Luke 9:1-17  

Date Day Text  

26 Jan Wed John 6  

27 Jan Thu Matthew 15; Mark 7  

28 Jan Fri Matthew 16; Mark 8; Luke 9:18-27  

29 Jan Sat   

30 Jan Sun   

31 Jan Mon Matthew 17; Mark 9; Luke 9:28-62  

1 Feb Tue Matthew 18  

2 Feb Wed John 7-8  

3 Feb Thu John 9:1-41; John 10:1-21  

4 Feb Fri Luke 10; John 10:22-42  

5 Feb Sat   

6 Feb Sun   

7 Feb Mon Luke 12-13  

8 Feb Tue Luke 14-15  

9 Feb Wed Luke 16; Luke 17:1-10  

10 Feb Thu John 11  

11 Feb Fri Luke 17:11-37; Luke 18:1-14  

12 Feb Sat   

13 Feb Sun   

14 Feb Mon Matthew 19; Mark 10  

15 Feb Tue Matthew 20-21  

16 Feb Wed Luke 18:15--43; Luke 19:1-48  

17 Feb Thu Mark 11; John 12  

18 Feb Fri Matthew 22; Mark 12  

19 Feb Sat   

20 Feb Sun   

21 Feb Mon Matthew 23; Luke 20-21  

22 Feb Tue Mark 13  

23 Feb Wed Matthew 24  

24 Feb Thu Matthew 25  

25 Feb Fri Matthew 26; Mark 14  

26 Feb Sat   

27 Feb Sun   

28 Feb Mon Luke 22; John 13  

1 Mar Tue John 14-17  

2 Mar Wed Matthew 27; Mark 15  

https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Luke+9:28-62;+Matthew+17:1-27;+Mark+9:1-51
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Matthew+18:1-35
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=John+7:1-53;+John+8:1-59
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=John+9:1-41;+John+10:1-21
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=John+10:22-42;+Luke+10:1-42
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Luke+12:1-59;+Luke+13:1-35
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Luke+14:1-35;+Luke+15:1-32
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Luke+16:1-31;+Luke+17:1-10
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=John+11:1-57
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Luke+17:11-37;+Luke+18:1-14
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Matthew+19:1-30;+Mark+10:1-53
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Matthew+20:1-34;+Matthew+21:1-46
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Luke+18:15-43;+Luke+19:1-48
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=John+12:1-50;+Mark+11:1-33
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Mark+12:1-44;+Matthew+22:1-46
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Matthew+23:1-39;+Luke+20:1-47;+Luke+21:1-38
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Mark+13:1-37
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Matthew+24:1-51
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Matthew+25:1-46
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Matthew+26:1-75;+Mark+14:1-72
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Luke+22:1-71;+John+13:1-39
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=John+14:1-31;+John+15:1-27;+John+16:1-33;+John+17:1-26
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Mark+15:1-47;+Matthew+27:1-66


Reading Through the New Testament (chronologically) 

Date Day Text  

3 Mar Thu Luke 23; John 18-19  

4 Mar Fri Matthew 28; Mark 16  

5 Mar Sat   

6 Mar Sun   

7 Mar Mon Luke 24; John 20-21  

8 Mar Tue Acts 1-3  

9 Mar Wed Acts 4-6  

10 Mar Thu Acts 7-8  

11 Mar Fri Acts 9-10  

12 Mar Sat   

13 Mar Sun   

14 Mar Mon Acts 11-12  

15 Mar Tue Acts 13-14  

16 Mar Wed James 1-5  

17 Mar Thu Acts 15-16  

18 Mar Fri Galatians 1-3  

19 Mar Sat   

20 Mar Sun   

21 Mar Mon Galatians 4-6  

22 Mar Tue Acts 17; Acts 18:1-18  

23 Mar Wed 1 Thessalonians 1-5; 2 Thessalonians 1-3  

24 Mar Thu Acts 18:19-28; Acts 19:1-41  

25 Mar Fri 1 Corinthians 1-4  

26 Mar Sat   

27 Mar Sun   

28 Mar Mon 1 Corinthians 5-8  

29 Mar Tue 1 Corinthians 9-11  

30 Mar Wed 1 Corinthians 12-14  

31 Mar Thu 1 Corinthians 15-16  

1 Apr Fri 2 Corinthians 1-4  

2 Apr Sat   

3 Apr Sun   

4 Apr Mon 2 Corinthians 5-9  

5 Apr Tue 2 Corinthians 10-13  

6 Apr Wed Acts 20:1-3; Romans 1-3  

7 Apr Thu Romans 4-7  

Date Day Text  

8 Apr Fri Romans 8-10  

9 Apr Sat   

10 Apr Sun   

11 Apr Mon Romans 11-13  

12 Apr Tue Romans 14-16  

13 Apr Wed Acts 20:4-38; Acts 21; Acts 22; Acts 23:1-35  

14 Apr Thu Acts 24-26  

15 Apr Fri Acts 27-28  

16 Apr Sat   

17 Apr Sun   

18 Apr Mon Colossians 1-4; Philemon  

19 Apr Tue Ephesians 1-6  

20 Apr Wed Philippians 1-4  

21 Apr Thu 1 Timothy 1-6  

22 Apr Fri Titus 1-3  

23 Apr Sat   

24 Apr Sun   

25 Apr Mon 1 Peter 1-5  

26 Apr Tue Hebrews 1-6  

27 Apr Wed Hebrews 7-10  

28 Apr Thu Hebrews 11-13  

29 Apr Fri 2 Timothy 1-4  

30 Apr Sat   

1 May Sun   

2 May Mon 2 Peter 1-3; Jude  

3 May Tue 1 John 1-5  

4 May Wed 2 John; 3 John  

5 May Thu Revelation 1-5  

6 May Fri Revelation 6-11  

7 May Sat   

8 May Sun   

9 May Mon Revelation 12-18  

10 May Tue Revelation 19-22  

 

https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Luke+23:1-56;+John+18:1-40;+John+19:1-42
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Mark+16:1-20;+Matthew+28:1-20
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=John+20:1-31;+John+21:1-25;+Luke+24:1-53
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Acts+1:1-26;+Acts+2:1-47;+Acts+3:1-26
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Acts+4:1-37;+Acts+5:1-42;+Acts+6:1-15
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Acts+7:1-60;+Acts+8:1-40
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Acts+9:1-43;+Acts+10:1-48
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Acts+11:1-30;+Acts+12:1-25
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Acts+13:1-52;+Acts+14:1-28
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=James+1:1-27;+James+2:1-26;+James+3:1-18;+James+4:1-17;+James+5:1-20
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Acts+15:1-41;+Acts+16:1-40
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Galatians+1:1-24;+Galatians+2:1-21;+Galatians+3:1-29
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Galatians+4:1-31;+Galatians+5:1-26;+Galatians+6:1-18
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Acts+17:1-34;+Acts+18:1-18
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=2+Thessalonians+1:1-17;+2+Thessalonians+2:1-17;+2+Thessalonians+3:1-18;+1+Thessalonians+1:1-10;+1+Thessalonians+2:1-20;+1+Thessalonians+3:1-13;+1+Thessalonians+4:1-18;+1+Thessalonians+5:1-28
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Acts+18:19-28;+Acts+19:1-41
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=1+Corinthians+1:1-31;+1+Corinthians+2:1-16;+1+Corinthians+3:1-23;+1+Corinthians+4:1-21
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=1+Corinthians+5:1-13;+1+Corinthians+6:1-20;+1+Corinthians+7:1-40;+1+Corinthians+8:1-13
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=1+Corinthians+9:1-27;+1+Corinthians+10:1-224;+1+Corinthians+11:1-34
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=1+Corinthians+12:1-31;+1+Corinthians+13:1-13;+1+Corinthians+14:1-40
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=1+Corinthians+15:1-58;+1+Corinthians+16:1-24
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=2+Corinthians+1:1-24;+2+Corinthians+2:1-17;+2+Corinthians+3:1-18;+2+Corinthians+4:1-18
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=2+Corinthians+5:1-21;+2+Corinthians+6:1-18;+2+Corinthians+7:1-16;+2+Corinthians+8:1-24;+2+Corinthians+9:1-15
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=2+Corinthians+10:1-18;+2+Corinthians+11:1-33;+2+Corinthians+12:1-21;+2+Corinthians+13:1-14
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Acts+20:1-3;+Romans+1:1-32;+Romans+2:1-29;+Romans+3:1-31
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Romans+4:1-25;+Romans+5:1-21;+Romans+6:1-23;+Romans+7:1-25
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Romans+8:1-39;+Romans+9:1-33;+Romans+10:1-21
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Romans+11:1-36;+Romans+12:1-21;+Romans+13:1-14
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Romans+14:1-26;+Romans+15:1-33;+Romans+16:1-27
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Acts+20:4-38;+Acts+21:1-40;+Acts+22:1-30;+Acts+23:1-35
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Acts+24:1-27;+Acts+25:1-27;+Acts+26:1-32
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Acts+27:1-44;+Acts+28:1-31
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Colossians+1:1-29;+Colossians+2:1-23;+Colossians+3:1-25;+Colossians+4:1-18;+Philemon+1:1-25
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Ephesians+1:1-23;+Ephesians+2:1-22;+Ephesians+3:1-21;+Ephesians+4:1-32;+Ephesians+5:1-33;+Ephesians+6:1-24
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Philippians+1:1-30;+Philippians+2:1-30;+Philippians+3:1-21;+Philippians+4:1-23
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=1+Timothy+1:1-20;+1+Timothy+2:1-15;+1+Timothy+3:1-16;+1+Timothy+4:1-16;+1+Timothy+5:1-25;+1+Timothy+6:1-21
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Titus+1:1-16;+Titus+2:1-15;+Titus+3:1-15
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=1+Peter+1:1-25;+1+Peter+2:1-25;+1+Peter+3:1-22;+1+Peter+4:1-19;+1+Peter+5:1-14
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Hebrews+1:1-14;+Hebrews+2:1-18;+Hebrews+3:1-19;+Hebrews+4:1-16;+Hebrews+5:1-14;+Hebrews+6:1-20
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Hebrews+7:1-28;+Hebrews+8:1-13;+Hebrews+9:1-28;+Hebrews+10:1-39
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Hebrews+11:1-113;+Hebrews+12:1-29;+Hebrews+13:1-25
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=2+Timothy+1:1-18;+2+Timothy+2:1-26;+2+Timothy+3:1-17;+2+Timothy+4:1-22
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=2+Peter+1:1-21;+2+Peter+2:1-22;+2+Peter+3:1-18;+Jude+1:1-25
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=1+John+1:1-10;+1+John+2:1-29;+1+John+3:1-24;+1+John+4:1-21;+1+John+5:1-21
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=2+John+1:1-13;+3+John+1:1-15
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Revelation+1:1-20;+Revelation+2:1-29;+Revelation+3:1-22;+Revelation+4:1-11;+Revelation+5:1-14
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Revelation+6:1-17;+Revelation+7:1-17;+Revelation+8:1-13;+Revelation+9:1-21;+Revelation+10:1-11;+Revelation+11:1-19
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Revelation+12:1-18;+Revelation+13:1-18;+Revelation+14:1-20;+Revelation+15:1-8;+Revelation+16:1-21;+Revelation+17:1-18;+Revelation+18:1-24
https://www.biblestudytools.com/passage/?q=Revelation+19:1-21;+Revelation+20:1-15;+Revelation+21:1-27;+Revelation+22:1-21

